Illinois law.

Section 1175.1435  Restoration – Hair Braiding Teacher

a)	Application for Restoration

1)	A person applying for restoration of a license as a hair braiding teacher that has expired or been on inactive status for less than 5 years shall submit an application on forms provided by the Division and:

A)	Pay the required fee set forth in Section 1175.100; and

B)	Provide evidence of successful completion of 20 hours of CE from a sponsor registered with the Division, in accordance with Section 1175.1200, within the 2 years prior to the application for restoration.

2)	If restoring after active military service, the applicant shall submit a copy of the applicant's DD-214 and the current renewal fee.

b)	A person applying for restoration of a license as a hair braiding teacher that has been expired or been on inactive status for 5 years or more shall submit an application on forms provided by the Division along with either:

1)	All of the following:

A)	Verification of lawful employment as a hair braiding teacher in another jurisdiction for at least 24 months within the 5 years preceding application for restoration from at least 3 students, coworkers or school owners;

B)	Certification of licensure from the licensing authority in the jurisdiction of employment stating that the practice was authorized;

C)	A completed Restoration Questionnaire;

D)	Evidence of successful completion of 20 hours of CE from a sponsor registered with the Division, in accordance with Section 1175.1200, within the 2 years prior to the application for restoration; and

E)	The required fee set forth in Section 1175.100; or

2)	A copy of the applicant's DD-214 and the current renewal fee, if restoring from active military service.

c)	A person applying for restoration under subsection (b) who is unable to comply with one or both of subsections (b)(1)(A) and (B) shall submit evidence of successful completion of at least 65 hours of relevant training in health, safety, hygiene and business management, in accordance with the requirements of Section 3E-2 of the Act, within the 2 years prior to or within 2 years after the application for restoration.  An applicant who completes this training shall not be required to complete 20 hours of CE, but shall comply with the remaining requirements of subsection (b).
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